
Amolik Shania LAWS793 Law and Popular Culture

Ansin Michelle LAWS721 Employment Law

 Belcic Dalia LAWS778 International Human Rights Law

Coddington Anna LAWS509 Legal Reasoning and Writing

 Delegat Michelle LAWS605 Trusts 

 Delegat Michelle LAWS621 Public Law

 Delegat Michelle LAWS622 Law of Contract 

 Delegat Michelle LAWS623 Law of Torts

Denholm Isabella LAWS706 Legal Ethics

Dyer Tane LAWS702 Judicial Review of Administrative Action

Dyer Tane
      

Litigation

Edmonds Leeroy Coleman LAWS714 Law of Evidence

Edmonds Leeroy Coleman LAWS748 Immigration & Refugee Law

Havemann Kirra Robyn LAWS706 Legal Ethics

Havemann Kirra Robyn LAWS745 Securities Over Property

Havemann Kirra Robyn 
LAWS772 International Law, State Jurisdiction and 
Indigenous Rights

Hunt Aimee LAWS703 Advanced Private Law

Hutchins Camryn LAWS770 Art Law

Jiang Nuding LAWS504 Personal Property 

Johnstone Emerald LAWS706 Legal Ethics

Johnstone Emerald LAWS710 Accident Compensation Law

Johnstone Emerald LAWS746 Commercial Transactions

Khandan Sara LAWS776 Clinical Legal Education

Mala Jasween LAWS776 Clinical Legal Education

Mason Jo LAWS722 Family Law

Mason Jo LAWS755 Non-Adversarial Justice

Nonu George LAWS792 South Pacific Law

O'Meeghan Monique LAWS777 Principles of Intellectual Property

Paxton-Penman Caleb LAWS782 Law of Democracy

             Dean’s List for the top student  CERTIFICATE ONLY



Peters Cole LAWS704 Public International Law

Rapoto  Gloria LAWS765 Arbitration

Rapoto  Gloria LAWS797 Company Law 

Rapoto  Gloria LAWS798 Criminal Law

Shearer-Sonier Anja LAWS501 Legal System

Shen Orielle LAWS726 Law and Economics

Shen Orielle LAWS732 Remedies in Private Law

Smith Nathan LAWS728 Legal Philosophy

Stratton Georgia Grace LAWS747 Māori Legal Issues

Stratton Georgia Grace LAWS791 Gender and the Law

Walker Caitlin LAWS604 Real Property 

Walker Caitlin LAWS605 Trusts 

Timu Te Kauhoe Wano LAWS794 Tort Law in Commercial Contexts

Whitford Mitch LAWS736 Supervised Legal Research (15 pts)

Whitford Mitch LAWS737 Supervised Legal Research (30 pts)

 Wong Victor LAWS724 Insurance Law

Zhou Cathy LAWS718 Copyright Law

Awarding of Sponsored Awards WINNERS

Law School Prize for LAWS504 Personal Property Nuding Jiang

Law School Prize for LAWS604 Real Property Caitlin Walker

   g     
LAWS605 Trusts Caitlin Walker

        
For LAWS605 Trusts Michelle Delegat

LexisNexis Prize for LAWS621 Public Law Michelle Delegat

Law School Prize for LAWS622 Law of Contract Michelle Delegat

Law School Prize for LAWS623 Law of Torts Michelle Delegat

Law School Prize for Top Student in LAWS703 
Advanced Private Law Aimee Hunt

Law School Prize for LAWS704 Public International Law Cole Peters



Emerald Johnstone
Isabella Denholm
Kirra Robyn Havemann

SBM Legal Prize for LAWS721 Employment Law Michelle Ansin

Law School Prize for LAWS797 Company Law Gloria Rapoto

Law School Prize for LAWS798 Criminal Law Gloria Rapoto

Awarding of Overall Awards WINNERS

Law School prize for the best Part I student - City Campus Anna Coddington

The College of Law New Zealand Prize For  the best Part I 
student - South Campus Anja Shearer-Sonier

LexisNexis Prize for Best Part II Student Caitlin Walker

Hannah Cassone
Isabella Denholm
Kelly Nicholson
Nathan Smith 

Law School Award For the student with the best undergraduate 
record in the LLB or LLB(Hons) Nathan Smith

The College of Law New Zealand Prize For the Top 
Student in LAWS706  Legal Ethics 

Law School Honours Award for the student with the best 
honours dissertation
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